

# FLORAL HAMPER TOTE

Delicious sweet treats,  
all you need for a lovely  
afternoon tea.



TOTE BAG CONTAINS:

## Butterscotch Biscuits 150g e

**Ingredients:** WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Salted Butter (Cream: MILK; Salt), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (WHEAT), Butter (MILK, Salt), Non-Hydrogenated Palm Oil, Natural Flavour), Natural Flavouring, Salt. Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 2158kJ, 515kcal, Fat 26g (of which saturates 16g), Carbohydrate 64g (of which sugars 32g), Protein 4.7g, Salt 0.98g.

## All Butter Shortbread Melts 150g e

**Ingredients:** WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Salted Butter (30%) (Cream: MILK; Salt), Sugar, Salt.

Not suitable for NUT and SESAME allergy sufferers. May also contain traces of EGG, MUSTARD, PEANUT, SOYA and other GLUTEN sources (OAT, SPELT, RYE, BARLEY).

Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 2212kJ, 664kcal, Fat 28g (of which saturates 18g), Carbohydrate 63g (of which sugars 30g), Protein 5g, Salt 1.09g.

## English Breakfast Tea 20g e

**Ingredients:** 100% Black Tea.

## Luxury Vanilla Fudge 100g e

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Butter (From MILK), Dark Brown Sugar, Full Cream Sweetened Condensed MILK, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup), Palm Oil, Salt, Flavouring.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 1874kJ, 446kcal, Fat 15.1g (of which saturates 11g), Carbohydrate 76.5g (of which sugars 71.3g), Protein 0.8g, Salt 0.59g.

## Raspberry & Vanilla Jam 130g e

**Ingredients:** Raspberries (49%), Sugar, Vanilla Extract (0.5%), Gelling Agent - Pectin. Prepared with Fruit 49g per 100g. Total sugar content 52g per 100g.

Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 2 weeks.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 933kJ, 220kcal, Fat 0g, (of which saturates 0g), Carbohydrate 52g (of which sugars 52g), Protein 0.7g, Salt 0g.

## Lemon Curd 120g e

**Ingredients:** Sugar, Pasteurised Liquid Whole EGG, Lemons (13%), BUTTER, Lemon Pulp (10%), Lemon Juice (0.5%), Gelling Agent - Natural Agar.

Once opened, refrigerate and consume within 2 weeks.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 1244kJ, 296kcal, Fat 11g, (of which saturates 6.2g), Carbohydrate 46g, (of which sugars 46g), Protein 3g, Salt 0.025g.

## Bramble Mixed Nut Topped Fruit Cake 140g e

**Ingredients:** Sultanas (33%) (Contains Sunflower Oil), WHEAT Flour (Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), EGG, Sugar, Glace Cherries (9%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: E330; Colour: E127; Preservatives: E202, E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Margarine (Vegetable Oils: Palm, Rapeseed; Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Colours: E160b, E100; Flavourings), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Mixed Peel (Orange & Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: E330; Preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Glucose Syrup, BRAZIL NUTS (2%), Flaked ALMONDS (2%), WALNUTS (2%), Neutral Glaze (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Gelling Agent Pectin; E330, Preservative: E202), Thickener: E415; Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agents: E450, E500; Preservative: E202; Flavouring.

May contain traces of other NUTS, OATS and SOYA.

**Warning:** May also contain fruit stalks and cherry stones.

Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.

**Nutritional values per 100g:** Energy 1545kJ, 366kcal, Fat 13g (of which saturates 4.2g), Carbohydrate 62g (of which sugars 47g), Protein 4.8g, Salt 0.41g.

- Tea of India, all other food products of UK. Reusable tote bag product of India.
- Please store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
- For all Allergens including cereals containing gluten see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**.
- Suitable for Vegetarians.
- Contents as listed unless substitution is unavoidable.
- For further nutritional information please see individual packs.
- Please retain all information for future reference.
- Keep packaging away from children and animals.

Packed for Lakeland in the UK.